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CHAPTER 252.

AN ACT RELATIXG TO THE COMPEXSATION OF THE COUNTY COMMIS-
' SIONERS OF POLK COUNTY.

Be it enacted by the Leyislature of the State of Minnesota:

Secrio¥y 1. The counbty commissioners of the county of Polk shall
each receive three (8) dollars per day for each day necessarily en-
ployed as the county board of said county, not to exceed thirty (30)
daysinany one year, and ten (10) cents per mile for every mile traveled
in going to and returning from the meetings of the county boardin the
discharge of official duty, the mileage so traveled to be computed by
the nearvest traveled route; Provided, That in addition to the compen-
sation above provided for, any county commissioner, while actually
and necessarily employed in the business of the county aside from
the sessions of the county board, may charge and receive pay at the
rate of three (3) dollars per day for each day so employed, and ten
(10} cents per mile for every mile traveled in the performance of such
duty, but no county commissioner shall as such, receive more than
two handred and fifty (250) dollars in any one year for mileage and
services, extra or otherwise,

Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from and after its
passage.

Approved January 28, 1885.




